 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 1 of 6
VEL/G Series Vibration Sensor
Self-Generating Velocity Transducer and Transmitter
GENCON Monitoring Solutions         DS.2205 Iss.1
Description
The VEL/G Series self-generating transducer produces a signal proportional to the
velocity component of a mechanical vibration by means of relative movement between
a coil and a magnet. The rugged construction and fully sealed body enables this

90° 90°
 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 3 of 6
VEL/G Ordering Information
 A  BB  C  D  EEE  F  G  H  I
VEL/G - 9 - 8E - T - 3 - 000 - 0 - 2 - 6 - 0
A. Electrical Configuration
9 – Self Generating, 2 wire
B. Connection Method
6A – Integral PVC Cable Unarmoured 80⁰C
6B – Integral PVC Cable SWA Armour 80⁰C
6C – Integral Teflon Cable Unarmoured 140⁰C
6D – Integral Teflon Cable SWA Armour 140⁰C
7G - Integral PU Cable, Submersible IP68, 10 Bar
8E - Integral Connection, 2-pin MIL-C-5015
8F - Integral Connector, BNC
8H - Integral Connector, 3-pin MIL-C-5015
8K - Integral Connector, 5-pin M12
9C - Integral Teflon with Convoluted Conduit
C. Connection / Cable Orientation
T – Top Exit
S – Side Exit
D. Mounting Type
1 – ¼ in UNF Male
2 – ½ in UNF Male
3 – M8
4 – Special Mounting Plate (i.e. 2, 3 or 4 hole)
5 – M10 Male or Female
6 – M16 Male or Female
7 - M6 Female
8 – ¼ in UNF Female
S – Special Threads such as 1/2"UNC, 1/4”UNC.
E. Cable / Conduit length
020 – e.g.2m cable, no conduit
02A – e.g.2m conduit, 0.5m excess cable from free end (std
02C – e.g.2m conduit, 1.0m excess cable from free end
02D – e.g.2m conduit, 1.5m excess cable from free end
02E – e.g.2m conduit, 2.0m excess cable from free end
F. Cable / Conduit End Fitting
0 – No cable/conduit end fitting
1 – ¼” BSP female
2 – M16 male
3 – M20 male
G. Output Sensitivity
1 – 4mV/mm/s (100mV/inch/s) Pk ±3%
2 – 20mV/mm/s (500mV/inch/s) Pk ±3%
H. Frequency band (3dB point) & Mounting
See Table 1.
I. Hazardous Area Approval
0 – None
1 – ATEX / IECEx
2 – CCC Ex (to be released)
 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 4 of 6
VEL/GLF Specifications
Operating Voltage    18.0 to 28.0 Vdc
Output signal    IEPE Drive 2.0 mA to 10 mA
Sensitivity    20 mV/mm/s (500 mV/in/s)
Accuracy     ±5%
Frequency Range    0.5 Hz to 1kHz, Refer to Figure 1
Maximum Displacement   2.0 mm pk-pk
Bias Voltage    12.0 Vdc ± 20%
Residual electrical noise   10-4 mm/sec (10Hz)
Isolation     500Vdc
Orientation    Horizontal or Vertical (±20⁰)
Weight     250 grams (nominal)
Acceleration limit    2000g pk
Temperature Range   -30°C to +100°C
Protection     Sealed to IP.67
Fig. 1 VEL/GLF Frequency Response
VEL/GLF Ordering Information
 A  BB  C  D  EE  F
VEL/GLF - 2 - 8E - T - 3 - 00 - 0
A. Electrical Configuration
2 – 2 wire, IEPE
B. Connection Method
6C – Integral Teflon Cable Unarmoured 140⁰C
6D – Integral Teflon Cable SWA Armour 140⁰C
8E - Integral Connection, 2-pin MIL-C-5015
C. Connection / Cable Orientation
T – Top Exit
S – Side Exit
D. Mounting Type
1 – ¼ in UNF Male
3 – M8
5 – M10 Male or Female
E. Cable Length
05 – e.g. = 5 metres
F. Orientation
1 – Vertical
2 – Horizontal
Connections
Connector    Cable      Mode
Pin A       Red       Hi
Pin B       Black       0V
 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 5 of 6
VEL/GDC Specifications
Operating Voltage    15 to 35 volts DC
Output signal    4-20mA proportional to output range
Output ranges (factory set)   0 – 15mm/s, 20mm/s, 25mm/s & 50mm/s
     0 – 100um, 125um, 250um, 500um
Accuracy     ±2%
Frequency Range    Refer to Table 2
Maximum Displacement   1500um pk-pk
Maximum Loop Resistance   1000 Ohms
Dynamic Output Sensitivity   20mV/mm/s >100kOhm load
Isolation     500Vdc
Orientation    Refer to Table 2
Weight      250 grams (nominal)
Hazardous Area Approval    Ex II 1 G EEx ia IIC T4 (Tamb = -30°C to +100°C)
Acceleration limit    2000g pk
Temperature Range   -30°C to +100°C
Protection     Sealed to IP.67
Fig. 2 VEL/GDC Frequency Response
Table 2. VEL/GDC Output sensitivity deviation over frequency range versus mounting angle relative to angle of calibration
Freq. Range
(Hz)
Angle of
Calibration
Angular Range of Operation (Degrees)
From Angle of Calibration
Max. Sensitivity
Deviation
Option
(G)
15 - 1000 Vertical 0° Universal (0°±180° ±3dB 1
10 - 1000 Vertical 0° Vertical 0°±20° ±3dB 2
10 - 1000 Horizontal 90° Horizontal (90°±10°) ±3dB 3
4.5 - 2000 Vertical 0° Vertical (0°±20°) ±3dB 4
4.5 - 2000 Horizontal 90° Horizontal (90°±20°) ±3dB 6
Note: The primary axis of the sensor is parallel to the cylindrical length of the main body assembly.
 © Copyright 2022 GENCON Limited  Page 6 of 6
VEL/GDC Ordering Information
 A  BB  C  D  EE  F  G  H
VEL/GDC - 5 - 8E - T - 3 - 00 - 3 - 2  0
A. Electrical Configuration
5 – 2-wire, loop powered
8 – 3-wire, loop powered + dynamic o/p
B. Connection Method
6C – Integral Teflon Cable Unarmoured 140⁰C
6D – Integral Teflon Cable SWA Armour 140⁰C
8E - Integral Connection, 2-pin MIL-C-5015
C. Connection / Cable Orientation
T – Top Exit
S – Side Exit
D. Mounting Type
1 – ¼ in UNF Male
3 – M8
5 – M10 Male or Female
E. Cable Length
05 – e.g. = 5 metres
F. Measurement Range
1 – 0 – 15 mm/s   5 – 0 – 100 µm
2 – 0 – 20 mm/s   6 – 0 – 125 µm
3 – 0 – 25 mm/s   7 – 0 – 250 µm
4 – 0 – 50 mm/s   8 – 0 – 500 µm
G – Frequency band & Mounting angle
See Table 2.
H – Hazardous Area Approval
0 – None
1 – ATEX / IECEx
2 – CCC Ex (to be released)
GENCON Limited
Room 1406, 1332 Lujiabang Road, Shanghai 200011, China
Telephone: +86-21-63187618  Fax: +86-21-63186199